

2016 GREATLAKES NATIONAL SENIOR SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT



GOLF SHIRTS AWARDED TO WINNERS! – RING (Optional)
August 11, 12, 13 & 14, 2016

Qualifier for DALTON, GA World Championship!

PACESETTER PARK, SYLVANIA, OHIO

OPEN TO: MEN'S AA & AAA / MAJOR, MAJOR+ TEAMS!

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: MONDAY JULY 25, 2016 at 5 PM



TOURNAMENT DATES:

80+, 75+ - August 11, 12 & 13

70+ - August 11, 12 & 13

65+ - August 11, 12 & 13

60+ - August 12, 13 & 14

50's & 55's - August 13 & 14

MANAGER'S MEETING . . . AND CHECK-IN

Held at the ballpark. Look for the big tent located between diamonds 3 & 4. FREE T-SHIRT FOR ALL MANAGERS

- 80+, 75+ Thursday, August 11
- 70+ & 65+ Thursday, August 11
- 60+ Friday, August 12
- 50's & 55's Saturday, August 13



TOURNAMENT FORMAT:

ENTRY FEE: \$475 for 80's, 75's, 70's, 65's & 60's teams

- 5 game minimum
- Double elimination, 5 Run Limit Rule
- AA Teams 1 HR (Out), AAA Teams 3 HR (Out)

ENTRY FEE: \$450 for 50's & 55's teams

- 4 game minimum, 2 game pool play
- Double elimination, 5 Run Limit Rule

HOST HOTELS

RAMADA

Mark Brazeau - 419-535-7070 \$75 per night – SPA Rate!

Fairfield Inn

Amanda Rouma - 419-725-0050

** Includes Breakfast

NOTE: Tournament Director has the right to change the format because of inclement weather. The SPA Tournament Director reserves the right to combine divisions of three or fewer teams within one age level and/or skill level.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS:

- 1. **SPA Cards:** SPA I.D. CARDS WILL BE CHECKED. All players participating in this tournament must have a current SPA player's card. You CAN NOT REGISTER for a player's card at the tournament. Player registration forms can be downloaded from the SPA website at www.softballspa.com.
- 2. **Team Registration:** All teams must be registered with SPA. Team registration forms can be downloaded from the SPA website.
- 3. **Rosters:** All SPA team rosters MUST be registered with SPA on-line, PRIOR to any tournament play. www.softballspa.com.

PLAYERS CHECK-IN:

1. All players must check-in and show I.D. to receive a wrist-band. This wrist-band is required to be worn the duration of the tournament. The purpose of this rule is to make sure all players are legal and have checked-in.

2. I.D. Required - Driver's License & SPA I.D. card

3. If a wrist-band breaks, the individual must provide their SPA I.D. again to receive a replacement.

PARK ADDRESS:

8801 Sylvania Metamora Road

Sylvania, Ohio 43560 Phone: 419-882-1500

Program Director: Jake Hensel Email: jhensel@playsylvania.com

HOTEL INFORMATION: ★★★ Rating

OFFICIAL HOST HOTEL: RAMADA HOTEL & CONFERENCE CENTER

(Newly Remodeled) 3536 Secor Rd., Toledo, Ohio 43606

(Pacesetter Ball Park is 11.05 mi., 16 min. from hotel)

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Special rate for SPA. Please mention you are playing in the SPA Senior National Tournament for the low rate of only \$75 per night, for single or double room. Junior Suites \$85 per night.

GROUP COORDINATOR: Mark Brazeau

Phone: 419-535-7070 or www.ramadatoledo.com

- Serving Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner Crystal Restaurant, Bar & Lounge, \$1 Happy Hour
 - Complimentary Breakfast Large Indoor Pool & Jacuzzi Room Service
 - Plenty of parking Free Wireless Internet

CALL: Sylvania Recreation, Jake Hensel 419-882-1500

Jerry Keefe, SPA Director, 1-567-686-6846 or email: jerrykeefe1@hotmail.com



PARK ADDRESS: 8801 Sylvania-Metamora Road, Sylvania, Ohio 43560

2016 Team Registration Form



419-882-1500 Sylvania, Ohio 43560 www.playsylvania.com

MEN

Softball Players Association

GREAT LAKES NATIONAL TOURNAMENT

Pacesetter Park, Sylvania, Ohio

50+ 55+ 60+ 65+ 70+ 75+ 80+

	N	
TEAM NAME	SPA Team Registration #	
Manager's Name	Email Address	
Home Address	Day Phone	Home Phone
City, State, Zip	Business Phone	Fax
Hotel Information		
Manager's Signature	Date	

DEADLINE: MONDAY, JULY 25, 2016 AT 5:00 PM - Postmarks not accepted

Please send the following:

- Completed Registration Form
- ENTRY FEE \$475.00 for 60's 80's
- \$450 for 50's & 55's Payable to: Sylvania Recreation

Mail to:

AA ____ AAA ___

Sylvania Recreation

Attn: Jake Hensel 7060 Sylvania Avenue Sylvania, Ohio 43560